

Announcement no. 20 16 September 2016 Page 1 of 1

Major shareholder announcement

In accordance with section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, it is hereby informed that Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S has received notice from Schroders plc stating that Schroders plc has increased their shareholding and financial instruments in Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S, owned through Schroder Investment Management Limited and Schroder Investment Management (Switzerland) AG, by which Schroders plc now controls 5% of the share capital and voting rights in Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S.

Kind regards, Dampskibsselskabet NORDEN A/S

> Klaus Nyborg Chairman

For further information:

Martin Badsted, CFO, tel.: +45 3315 0451

Nicolai Bro Jöhncke, Head of Corporate Communications & CSR, tel.: +45 3315 0451